Mayor MICHAEL KOURIANOS

City Attorney THOMAS SITTERUD City Recorder

SHERRIE GORDON

City Treasurer

SHARI MADRID

Finance Director
LISA RICHENS



185 East Main - P.O. BOX 893 - PRICE, UT 84501 PHONE (435) 637-5010 - Fax (435) 637-7263 www.pricecityutah.com

PRICE CITY COUNCIL

City Council

RICK DAVIS

AMY KNOTT-JESPERSEN

BOYD MARSING

LAYNE MILLER

TFRRY WILLIS

PUBLIC NOTICE OF MEETING

Public notice is hereby given that the City Council of Price City, Utah, will hold a regular meeting in the Council Chambers, 185 East Main, Price, Utah, at 5:30 PM on 08/26/2020. The Mayor reserves the right to modify the sequence of agenda items in order to facilitate special needs.

AGENDA

- 1. CALL MEETING TO ORDER
- 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 3. ROLL CALL
- 4. SAFETY SECONDS Councilmember Miller
- 5. PUBLIC COMMENT
- 6. COUNCILMEMBER OATH OF OFFICE The Honorable George M. Harmond Jr., Carbon County District Court Judge, will administer the Oath of Office to Councilmember Elect Boyd Marsing in the Price City Hall Auditorium.
- 7. POLICE OFFICER OATH OF OFFICE The Honorable George M. Harmond Jr., Carbon County District Court Judge, will administer the Oath of Office to Police Officer Kelton Price in the Price City Hall Auditorium.
- 8. YOUTH COUNCIL OATH OF OFFICE The Honorable George M. Harmond Jr., Carbon County District Court Judge, will administer the Oath of Office to the Price City Youth Council in the Price City Hall Auditorium.
- 9. STEEL 1 SOLAR STUDY PROJECT AGREEMENT BETWEEN PRICE CITY AND UAMPS Consideration and possible approval of the agreement.

CONSENT AGENDA

- 10. MINUTES
 - a. August 12, 2020 City Council Workshop
 - b. August 12, 2020 City Council Meeting
- 11. CAREER LADDER PROMOTION Consideration and possible approval of a career ladder promotion for Shawn Sackett in the Police Department.
- 12. 2020/2021 MAYOR AND COUNCIL APPOINTMENTS Consideration and possible approval of appointments dated 08/26/2020.
- 13. SURPLUS PROPERTY-EXTRICATION KIT Consideration and possible approval to dispose or donate outdated equipment to another government agency.
- 14. 2021 INTERNATIONAL DAYS CHAIR Consideration and possible approval of Councilmember Marsing as Chair.
- 15. BUSINESS LICENSES Consideration and possible approval of business licenses for: Bath Planet Intermountain West at 279 E 100 N, Bruce's Washer and Dryer Repair at 1189 W 290 N and Holy Wrenches LLC at 991 N Smith Drive.
- 16. UNFINISHED BUSINESS

I, Sherrie Gordon, the duly appointed and acting Recorder for Price City, hereby certify that the foregoing City Council Agenda was emailed to ETV10 News. The agenda was also posted in City Hall, the City's website at www.priceutah.net, and on the Utah Public Meeting Notice Website http://www.utah.gov/pmn/index.html on August 24, 2020. This meeting may be held electronically via telephone to permit one or more of the council members to participate.

Note: In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations during this meeting should contact Sherrie Gordon at 185 E. Main Price, Utah, telephone 435-636-3183 at least 24 hours prior to the meeting.